Lisbeth Valther Pallesen (born in 1966)

Education: 1991

Career: 2012-
1989-2012

Positions of 2012 -

trust: 2012 -
2012-
200712
2008-10
2007-10
2004-06

Handelshejskolen SYD, Danmark

Next Step Citizen A/S, Co-founder and CEQ

LEGO A/S

2006-12
2004-06
2002-04
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1996-98
1994-96
1991-94
1989-91

EVP Consumer, Education & Direct

VP Interactive Experiences

Senior Director, Glabal Innovation & Marketing
Director, Product Management

Director New Business Development

Director Concept Development

Project Manager LEGO Lifestyle

Manager Market Surveillance

Product Manager LEGO DUPLO

Asgsistant Marketing Manager Int. Marketing Planning
Marketing Trainee

Ramac A/S, Chairman {manufacturer of niche packaging machines)
Time2Learn, Board member (progressive learning)

Campus Fonden, Board member

Kabooki A/S, Board member

FDIH (Forenede Danske Internet Handlende), Board member

AlIM {Europeiske Varemerke Forening), Board member

MIT Media Lab Simplicity Board , Board member

Lisbeth Valther Pallesen and related parties own 0 shares in Orkla ASA.



Ingrid Jonasson Blank (born in 1962)

Education: 2009
2007
2001
1996-97
1985

Career: 1986-2010

Positions of 2013 -
trust: 2012 -
2012-
2012-
2010-
2010-
2010-
2006-

Harvard BS, Oxford, Ahold Leadership Program
Det Uttrycksfulla Lederskapet, Stockholm

Ruter Dam Programmet, Stockholm

IFL, Stockhalm

Handelshégskolan, Geteborg, MBA

ICA

2009-10 EVP Functional Market Responsibility, ICA Sverige
2004-09 EVP Functional Market Responsibility, ICA AB
2001-04 Marketing Director, ICA Sverige

2000-01 MNordic Head of Own Branded Products, ICA Ahold
1998-00 Marketing Director, ICA Supermarket, ICA Handlarnas
1997-88 Sales Manager Colonial/Frozen, ICA Handlarnas
1987-87 Various Services Assortment & Purchasing

1986-87 Trainee ICA

Royal Unibrew, Board member
Scandinavian Studios AB, Board member
Musti ja Mirri Group Oy, Chairman
Ambea AB, Board member

Fiskars Qy, Board member

ZetaDisplay AB, Board member
TravelSupport AB, Board member

Bilia AB, Board member

Ingrid Jonasson Blank and related parties own 0 shares in Orkla ASA.



