## Lisbeth Valther Pallesen (born in 1966)

Education: 1991 Handelshøjskolen SYD, Danmark

Career:	2012- 1989-2012	Next Step Citizen A/S, Co-founder and CEO LEGO A/S	
		2006-12	EVP Consumer, Education & Direct
		2004-06	VP Interactive Experiences
		2002-04	Senior Director, Global Innovation & Marketing
		2001-02	Director, Product Management
		2000-01	Director New Business Development
		1999-00	Director Concept Development
		1998-99	Project Manager LEGO Lifestyle
		1996-98	Manager Market Surveillance
		1994-96	Product Manager LEGO DUPLO
		1991-94	Assistant Marketing Manager Int. Marketing Planning
		1989-91	Marketing Trainee

Positions of	2012 -	Ramac A/S, Chairman (manufacturer of niche packaging machines)	
trust:	2012 -	Time2Learn, Board member (progressive learning)	
	2012-	Campus Fonden, Board member	
2007-12 Kabooki A/S, Board member		Kabooki A/S, Board member	
	2008-10 FDIH (Forenede Danske Internet Handlende), Board membe		
	2007-10	AIM (Europeiske Varemerke Forening), Board member	
	2004-06	MIT Media Lab Simplicity Board . Board member	

Lisbeth Valther Pallesen and related parties own 0 shares in Orkla ASA.

## Ingrid Jonasson Blank (born in 1962)

Education:	2009	Harvard BS, Oxford, Ahold Leadership Program

2007 Det Uttrycksfulla Lederskapet, Stockholm
2001 Ruter Dam Programmet, Stockholm

1996-97 IFL, Stockholm

1985 Handelshögskolan, Gøteborg, MBA

Career:	1986-2010	ICA
---------	-----------	-----

2009-10	EVP Functional Market Responsibility, ICA Sverige
2004-09	EVP Functional Market Responsibility, ICA AB
2001-04	Marketing Director, ICA Sverige
2000-01	Nordic Head of Own Branded Products, ICA Ahold
1998-00	Marketing Director, ICA Supermarket, ICA Handlarnas
1997-98	Sales Manager Colonial/Frozen, ICA Handlarnas
1987-97	Various Services Assortment & Purchasing
4000 07	T : 104

1986-87 Trainee ICA

Positions of	2013 -	Royal Unibrew, Board member
trust:	2012 -	Scandinavian Studios AB, Board member
	2012-	Musti ja Mirri Group Oy, Chairman
	2012-	Ambea AB, Board member
	2010-	Fiskars Oy, Board member
	2010-	ZetaDisplay AB, Board member
	2010-	TravelSupport AB, Board member
	2006-	Bilia AB, Board member

Ingrid Jonasson Blank and related parties own 0 shares in Orkla ASA.